	2-1999 PATENT O
/0. /. 9 <sup>,</sup> 7	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Tradem ET 66859
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks.	riease record the analised original documents or appropereof
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Bernd K. Appelt,</li> <li>(2) Anilkumar C. Bhatt, (3) James W. Fuller, Jr.,</li> <li>(4) John M. Lauffer, (5) Voya R. Markovich,</li> <li>(6) William J. Rudik, (7) William E. Wilson</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES X NO</li> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:         <ul> <li>X. Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul> </li> <li>Execution Date: (1) June 8, 1999, (2) June 11, 1999, (3) June 15, 1999, (4) June 9, 1999, (5) June 11, 1999, (6) June 11, 1999, (7) June 10, 1999</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State: New York ZIP: 10504 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ⊠ NO
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new applied</li></ul>	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s) 09/342,584	B. Patent Number(s)
Additional number(s) attached?  YES X NO	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kevin R. Casey</u></li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: <u>Ratner &amp; Prestia</u> Street Address: <u>Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn,</u> <u>P.O. Box 980</u> <u>Valley Forge, PA 19482-0980</u> <u>Phone: (610) 407-0700</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 09-0457 (IBM Corporation) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)</li> </ul>
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	$\frac{10.4.59}{Date}$
Registration. No. Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Registration. No.         Total number of pages including co         OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Do not deta         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati         Commissioner of Pages	ach this portion

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P] KAK\_\\FS\_MAIN\SYS\CLIENT\IBME\381\1595.DOC

	sc. Mail	Låbel N	0. E	L445735	586US	-				
	UTIL	.ITY F	γAT					Rr		cket No. 1995141V
	- (OI	nly for ne	ew no	<b>L)</b> Conprovisio	<b>arg</b> ional a	16			Total Pages	in this Submissio
6 I.7	) 	TT	<b>h</b>	TO	THE A	SSISTANT (	OMMISSIONER	FOR PATEN		<u> </u>
		TT.		tox		Box Pa	tent Application		<u></u>	564 m
	nitted h	erewith	for		r 35 U		gton, D.C. 20231 and 37 C.F.R. 1.5		utility potent en	342.
STER BO	on enti	tled:			_					
							DEVICE PACKA ORMING SAME		GLASS FREE	101
										564
and inv	rented	by:				<u> </u>		······		
Bern and V	d K. A Willian	ppelt, Ar n E. Wils	nilku son	mar C. B	hatt, Ja	imes W. Fulle	r, Jr., John M. La	auffer, Voya R.	Markovich, Wi	illiam J. <b>Car</b>
lf a CC	ONTIN	JATION		LICATIO	<b>ΟΝ</b> , chε	eck appropria	te box and suppl	y the requisite	information:	
	ontinu	ation		Division	ial 🛛	Continuat	ion-in-part (CIP)	) of prior app	lication No.:	08/699,902
Which			-	Distate						
Which	ontinu is a'	ation		Division	ai 🖵	Continuat	ion-in-part (CIP)	) of prior app	lication No.:	
	ontinu	ation		Division	al 🗂	Continuat	ion-in-part (CIP)	of prior app	lication No :	
			—				, , ,	,		
Enclos	ed are	:				Applica	ation Elements			
1.	🛛 Fi	iling fee	as ca	alculated	and tra		described below			
2.	⊠ s	pecificat	lion h	aving		17	pages and	including the f	ollowing:	
	2 V		ariatia	 ve Title of	f tha lay	contion				
	a. ⊠ ⊳ ⊏		•				one (if continents	)		
	b. 🗖						ons (if applicable,		· · · · · · ·	
		Statement Regarding Federally-sponsored Research/Development ( <i>if applicable</i> )								
	d. 🗆					Appendix <i>(if a</i> j	oplicable)			
	e. 🛛		Background of the Invention							
f. 🛛 Brief Summary of the Invention										
	g. 🛛		Desc	cription o	f the Dr	rawings (if dra	awings filed)		a de la constante La constante	
h. 🛛 Detailed Description										
	II. 🛆		ned L							
	i. 🛛			as Classif	fied Bel	low			. 1	
		Claim	n(s) a	·					e vije koline Lije	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bernd K. Appelt, of 469 Glendale Drive, Apt. #6, Endicott, NY 13760; Anilkumar C. Bhatt, of 1151 Reynolds Road, Johnson City, NY 13790; James W. Fuller, Jr., of 1024 Tilbury Hill Road, Endicott, NY 13760; John M. Lauffer, of 213 Lincoln St. Extension, Waverly, NY 14892; Voya R. Markovich, of 3611 Joel Drive, Endwell, NY 13760; William J. Rudik, of 227 Sheedy Road, Vestal, NY 13850; and William E. Wilson, of 410 Acres Avenue, Waverly, NY 14892, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have made an invention entitled PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICE PACKAGES HAVING GLASS FREE NON-CONDUCTIVE LAYERS AND METHOD OF FORMING SAME, for which, on even date herewith, the ASSIGNOR executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, International Business Machines Corporation, New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the **ASSIGNEE** the **ASSIGNOR'S** entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that **ASSIGNOR** shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of the **ASSIGNEE** or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal

KAK\_F:\CLIENT\IBME\381\USASSN.DOC

proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

Because **ASSIGNOR** includes more than one person, these obligations shall apply to those persons both individually and collectively.]

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

ASSIGNOR #1:

	Typed 1	Name: Bernd K. Appelt	
		Devel le 744	
·			Signature
Sign	ed At:	Endiate py	
	Date:	6-8-98	

ASSIGNOR #2:

Typed Name: Anilkumar C. Bhatt

<u>Audleumane</u> Bhett Signature

Signed At: And Koum Ettericont, MY

Date: <u>06-11-199</u>

ASSIGNOR #3:

Typed N	Name: James W. Fuller	:, Jr.
$\mathcal{Q}$	my W Jully	À
	. (	J Signature
Signed At:	Enducett M	
Date:	15 Jane 1999	

PATENT r REEL: 010291 FRAME: 0136

11

EN995141V

ASSIGNOR #4:

ASSIGNOR #5:

ASSIGNOR #6:

Typed Name: John M. Lauffer m m. Signature Signed At: Endicated NY Date: 6/9 1991 Typed Name: Voya R. Markovich Joe Kourk Signature Signed At: Fruiticot Date: Typed Name: William J. Rudik Well GEnll Signature Signed At: ENDICOTH MY Date: 6/11/99 Typed Name: William E. Wilson

ASSIGNOR #7:

Nulliam E Willow Signature

Signed At: <u>ENALOTT, NY</u> Date: 6. 10.99

**RECORDED: 10/07/1999**